
 
15th NORTH INDIAN OCEAN 

HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION MEETING 
 

Muscat, Oman 
16-18 March 2015 

NIOHC15-01e List of Participants v3 
Members 

Country Organisation Representative Email 

Bangladesh Bangladesh Navy Cpt. Mir Imdadul Haque dhydro@navy.mil.bd 
Cdr. Sheikh Firoz Ahmed dhydro@navy.mil.bd 

Egypt ENHD Cdr. Ahmed Hafez Ahmed.Naguib@eagels.usm.edu 
India INHD V. Adm. Saroj Kumar Jha Inho-navy@nic.in 

Pakistan 
Pakistan Navy 
Hydrographic 
Department 

Cdr. Fayyaz Ul Hassan Bhatti hydropk@paknavy.gov.pk 

Saudi Arabia GCS 
Mr Saud Hamoud Alotaibi S.Alotaibi@gcs.gov.sa 
Mr Abdullah Saud A Alotaibi As.alotaibi@gcs.gov.sa 
Adm.l Krishnaswamy Srinivasan Admiralvasan.sa@gmail.com 

 Sri Lanka NHO Mr Amarasinghege Nihal Perera pereraand@yahoo.com 

Thailand HDRTN R.Adm. Charin Boonmoh Charinb2012@gmail.com 
HDRTN Cdr. Sanon Rugnhu  hydrotech@navy.mi.th 

United Kingdom UKHO 

R. Adm. Tom Karsten (Chair) Tom.karsten@ukho.gov.uk 
Miss Kerrie Howard (Sec.) Kerrie.Howard@ukho.gov.uk 
Cpt. Jamie McMichael-Phillips Jamie.McMichael-Phillips@ukho.gov.uk 
Mr Jeff Bryant Jeff.Bryant@ukho.gov.uk 

  
 
 

  

Associate Members 
Country Organisation Representative Email 
Australia AHS Commodore Brett Brace Brett.brace@defence.gov.au 
France SHOM V. Adm. Bruno Frachon Bruno.Frachon@shom.fr 

Mauritius Ministry of Housing 
and Lands Mr Vinod Seebun vseebun@govmu.org 

Oman 

Oman National 
Hydrographic 

Office 

Cpt. Mansoor Al Kharousi  
Cdr. Thani al Mahrouki los@omantel.net.om 
Cdr. Saleh Al Rahbi saleh.alrahbi@mod.gov.om 
Cdr. Hamdan Al Yahmadi  
Lt. Saleh Al Hosni  

MOTC Mr. Mansoor Al Wahaibi Mansoorw@motc.gov.om 
Mr. Waleed Al Rahbi Waleedr@motc.gov.om 

Seychelles Peoples Defence 
Force Lt. Samuel King Samuel2King@gmail.com 

   
Observer Countries 

Country Organisation Representative Email 

Russian 
Federation 

Dept of Navigation 
and Oceanography 

R.Adm. Boris Fridman Unio@mil.ru 
Cpt. Dmitry Travin Unio@mil.ru 
Cpt. Sergey Travin Unio@mil.ru 
Cpt. Vadim Sobolev Unio@mil.ru 

 
 
 

NIOHC15-01e v3 

NIOHC15-01e List of Participants 
Page 1 of 2 

mailto:dhydro@navy.mil.bd
mailto:dhydro@navy.mil.bd
mailto:Ahmed.naguib@eagels.usm.edu
mailto:Inho-navy@nic.in
mailto:hydropk@paknavy.gov.pk
mailto:s.alotaibi@gcs.gov.sa
mailto:As.alotaibi@gcs.gov.sa
mailto:Admiralvasan.sa@gmail.com
mailto:pereraand@yahoo.com
mailto:Charinb2012@gmail.com
mailto:hydrotech@navy.mi.th
mailto:Tom.karsten@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:Kerrie.Howard@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:Jamie.McMichael-Phillips@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:Jeff.Bryant@ukho.gov.uk
mailto:Brett.brace@defence.gov.au
mailto:Bruno.Frachon@shom.fr
mailto:vseebun@govmu.org
mailto:los@omantel.net.om
mailto:saleh.alrahbi@mod.gov.om
mailto:Mansoorw@motc.gov.om
mailto:Waleedr@motc.gov.om
mailto:Samuel2King@gmail.com
mailto:Unio@mil.ru
mailto:Unio@mil.ru
mailto:Unio@mil.ru
mailto:Unio@mil.ru


 
Observers 

Organisation/ Company Representative Email 
CARIS Mr Matthew Holland Matthew.holland@caris.com 
CMF Cdr. William Peters William.Peters.UK@me.navy.mil 

GEBCO Miss Rochelle Wigley Rochelle@ccom.unh.edu 

Horizon Survey Company  Mr Barry Vine b.vine@horizon-geosciences.com 
Mr Matthew Suchley m.suchley@horizon-geosciences.com 

IALA R. Adm Jean-Charles Leclair jean-charles.leclair@iala-aism.org 
IC-ENC Mr James Harper James.harper@ic-enc.org 

IHB R. Adm Mustafa Iptes Mustafa.iptes@iho.int 
IHB Mr David Wyatt adso@iho.int 

IIC Technologies 
Mr. Alla Rajesh Raj.Alla@iictechnologies.com 
Mr. Somnath Marthi Somnath.Marthi@iictechnologies.com 
Mr. Tamoghna Acharyya Tamoghna.Acharyya@iictechnologies.com 

Jeppesen Mr Michael Bergman Michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com 
Mr John K Klippen John.klippen@jeppesen.com 

Kongsberg Mr Geir Flugeim Skogen Geir.flugeim.skogen@kongsberg.com 
PERSGA Eng. Islam Taha Islam.taha@persga.org 
PRIMAR Mrs Minika Bjørge Minika.bjorge@kartverket.no 
Seven Cs Mrs Emma Fowler Emma.fowler@chartworld.com 

Software Radio Technology Mr Simon R Tucker Simon.tucker@softwarerad.com 
 

NIOHC15-01e List of Participants 
Page 2 of 2 

mailto:Matthew.holland@caris.com
mailto:William.Peters.UK@me.navy.mil
mailto:Rochelle@ccom.unh.edu
mailto:b.vine@horizon-geosciences.com
mailto:m.suchley@horizon-geosciences.com
mailto:jean-charles.leclair@iala-aism.org
mailto:James.harper@ic-enc.org
mailto:Mustafa.iptes@iho.int
mailto:adso@iho.int
mailto:Raj.Alla@iictechnologies.com
mailto:Somnath.Marthi@iictechnologies.com
mailto:Tamoghna.Acharyya@iictechnologies.com
mailto:Michael.bergmann@jeppesen.com
mailto:John.klippen@jeppesen.com
mailto:Geir.flugeim.skogen@kongsberg.com
mailto:Islam.taha@persga.org
mailto:Minika.bjorge@kartverket.no
mailto:Emma.fowler@chartworld.com
mailto:Simon.tucker@softwarerad.com

	15th NORTH INDIAN OCEAN
	HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION MEETING
	Muscat, Oman
	16-18 March 2015
	NIOHC15-01e List of Participants v3

